Peristaltic Pumps
EF100 Series
TECHNICAL MANUAL
STEIEL Elettronica S.r.l. – Viale Europa, 24 – 35020 Ponte San Nicolò – PADOVA - ITALY
Tel. +39 049.8961488 – Fax +39 049.8960184 – www.steiel.it – info@steiel.it
Certified Company, according to UNI EN ISO 9001 standards
EF100_r00 – 05/2012        page 2
WARNINGS

Internal tube: Santoprene, Tygon or silicone
Fittings: PP
External Tubes  4x6 mm
Power Supply   230 Vac (115 Vac or 24 Vdc upon request)
Ambient temperature   max 40°C / min depending on t he dosed liquid
Dimensions    H 86 x L 58 x W 70.4 mm
Weight    approx. 350 g
Model Flow rate
(l/h)
Pressure
(bar)
Internal
tube
EF100/A-02-S 0.2 1 Santoprene
EF100/A-06-S 0.6 1 Santoprene
EF100/A-12-S 1.2 1 Santoprene
EF100/A-18-S 1.8 1 Santoprene
EF100/A-24-S 2.4 1 Santoprene
EF100/A-60-S 6.0 1 Santoprene (only 24 Vdc)
EF100/A-02-T 0.2 1 Tygon
EF100/A-06-T 0.6 1 Tygon
EF100/A-12-T 1.2 1 Tygon
EF100/A-18-T 1.8 1 Tygon
EF100/A-24-T 2.4 1 Tygon
EF100/A-02-N 0.2 1 Silicone
EF100/A-06-N 0.6 1 Silicone
EF100/A-12-N 1.2 1 Silicone
EF100/A-18-N 1.8 1 Silicone
EF100/A-24-N 2.4 1 Silicone
EF100_r00 – 05/2012        page 7
HYDRAULIC CONNECTIONS
Warning! Avoid restricting or sharp bends in the suction and injection pipes, as they may
affect the performance and durability of the pump itself.